

News release

For immediate release

Linda Whalen Ernst & Young LLP +1 213 977 3919 linda.whalen@ey.com

EY Announces Entrepreneur Of The Year® 2017 Award Semifinalists in San Diego

La Jolla, April 10 – EY today announced semifinalists for the Entrepreneur Of The Year® 2017 Award in San Diego. The awards program recognizes entrepreneurs who are excelling in areas such as innovation, financial performance and personal commitment to their businesses and communities. Celebrating its 31st year, the program has expanded to recognize business leaders in over 145 cities in 60 countries throughout the world.

The finalists will be announced the week of May 22 and award winners will be announced at a special gala event on June 12, 2017, at the Fairmont Grand Del Mar.

The semifinalists are:

- 1. Randy Werneth: CEO of Acutus Medical
- 2. Chuck Myers: President & CEO of Airgain, Inc.
- 3. Joseph Payne: President, Founder & CEO, and Pad Chivukula: CSO & COO of Arcturus Therapeutics, Inc.
- 4. Scot Chisholm: CEO of Classy, Inc.
- 5. Mark Baum: CEO & Executive Director of Imprimis Pharmaceuticals
- 6. Sayed Ali: President of Interpreters Unlimited
- 7. Jamie Sigler: Founding Partner of J Public Relations
- 8. Troy Wilson: CEO & Co-Founder of Kura Oncology Inc.
- 9. Dave Gilbert: CEO & Founder of National Funding
- 10. Eric Ostertag: CEO of Poseida Therapeutics, Inc.
- 11. Jennifer Barnes: CEO & Co-Founder of Pro Back Office, LLC
- 12. Chad Buckmaster: CEO of Processing Point, Inc.
- 13. Reid Carr: CEO of Red Door Interactive

14. David Inmon: CEO & President of Redhorse Corporation

15. Adam Stettner: CEO of Reliant Funding

16. Chad Carpenter: Chairman & CEO of Reven Housing REIT, Inc.

17. Craig Van Velzer: CEO, and Eric Van Velzer: CFO of San Diego Sign Company, Inc.

18. Kevin Lustig: CEO & President of Scientist.com (formerly Assay Depot)

19. Danna Korn: CEO of Sonic Boom Wellness

20. Carlos Michan: CEO of Strata Equity Group, Inc.

21. Ben Ryan: President of Tourmaline Properties, Inc.

22. Josh Komenda: President of Veyo

23. Jody Watkins: CEO & Founder of Watkins Landmark Construction

24. Stephan Goss: CEO of Zeeto

Regional award winners are eligible for consideration for the Entrepreneur Of The Year national program. Award winners in several national categories, as well as the Entrepreneur Of The Year Overall National Award winner, will be announced at the Entrepreneur Of The Year National Awards gala in Palm Springs, California, on November 18, 2017. The awards are the culminating event of the Strategic Growth Forum[™], the nation's most prestigious gathering of high-growth, market-leading companies. The US Entrepreneur Of The Year Overall Award winner then moves on to compete for the World Entrepreneur Of The Year Award in Monaco in June 2018.

To attend the gala or learn more about the San Diego program, please visit www.ey.com/us/eoy/SanDiego or contact us at eoysandiego@ey.com.

Join the conversation on social media by following us @EY_EOYUS and using #EOYSD.

Sponsors

Founded and produced by EY, the Entrepreneur Of The Year Awards are nationally sponsored by SAP Americas, Merrill Corporation and the Ewing Marion Kauffman Foundation.

The San Diego EY Entrepreneur Of The Year is sponsored by Cooley LLP and Lockton Insurance Brokers, LLC.

-END-

Entrepreneur Of The Year® is the world's most prestigious business awards program for entrepreneurs, chosen from an independent panel of judges including entrepreneurs and prominent leaders from business, finance and the local community. The program makes a difference through the way it encourages entrepreneurial activity among those with potential and recognizes the contribution of people who inspire others with their vision, leadership and achievement. As the first and only truly global awards program of its kind, Entrepreneur Of The Year celebrates those who are building and leading successful, growing and dynamic businesses, recognizing them through regional, national and global awards programs in more than 145 cities in more than 60 countries. ey.com/us/eoy

About EY's Growth Markets Network

EY's worldwide Growth Markets Network is dedicated to serving the changing needs of high-growth companies. For more than 30 years, we've helped many of the world's most dynamic and ambitious companies grow into market leaders. Whether working with international mid-cap companies or early-stage, venture-backed businesses, our professionals draw upon their extensive experience, insight and global resources to help your business succeed. For more information, please visit us at ey.com/sgm or follow news on Twitter @EY Growth.

About EY

EY is a global leader in assurance, tax, transaction and advisory services. The insights and quality services we deliver help build trust and confidence in the capital markets and in economies the world over. We develop outstanding leaders who team to deliver on our promises to all of our stakeholders. In so doing, we play a critical role in building a better working world for our people, for our clients and for our communities.

EY refers to the global organization, and may refer to one or more, of the member firms of Ernst & Young Global Limited, each of which is a separate legal entity. Ernst & Young Global Limited, a UK company limited by guarantee, does not provide services to clients. For more information about our organization, please visit ey.com.

This news release has been issued by Ernst & Young LLP, a member of the global EY organization that provides services to clients in the US.

For more information, please visit ey.com.